

Morrow 2734 H

May 2019

Opening Stock (BBLs)	302.90
Closing Stock (BBLs)	357.50
Runs + Dispositions (BBLs)	-921.70
Runs Average (BBLs)	-230.43
Total Oil Production (BBLs)	976.30
Average Daily Production (BBLs)	51.38
Total Gas Production (MCF)	5300.75
Average Daily Gas Production (MCF)	278.99
Cumulative Over/Short (BBLs)	461.83
Average Daily Over/Short (BBLs)	24.31

Date	Ticket Number	Ticket Inventory (BBLs)	Totals				ST1		ST2		Total Flow (MCF)	Notes
			Production (BBLs)	Runs+ (BBLs)	Gas Production (MCF)	Over/Short (BBLs)	Level (FT)	Volume (BBLs)	Level (FT)	Volume (BBLs)		
2019-05-01		0.00	65.00	0.00	294.74	0.00	10' 3"	319.80	1' 6 1/2"	48.10	10548.32	
2019-05-02		0.00	70.20	0.00	260.39	0.00	12' 6"	390.00	1' 6 1/2"	48.10	10808.71	
2019-05-03		0.00	45.50	0.00	281.79	0.00	12' 11 1/2"	404.30	2' 6 1/2"	79.30	11090.50	
2019-05-04		0.00	57.20	0.00	296.86	0.00	12' 11 1/2"	404.30	4' 4 1/2"	136.50	11387.35	
2019-05-05	285014, 285012	308.88	58.50	-310.70	314.25	1.82	2' 11"	91.00	6' 4"	197.60	11701.60	
2019-05-06	286645	150.99	50.70	-152.10	309.40	1.11	2' 10 1/2"	89.70	3' 1 1/2"	97.50	12011.00	
2019-05-07		0.00	50.70	0.00	285.37	0.00	2' 10 1/2"	89.70	4' 9"	148.20	12296.38	
2019-05-08	Well Down (Generator)	0.00	0.00	0.00	8.38	0.00	2' 10 1/2"	89.70	4' 9"	148.20	12304.76	
2019-05-09		0.00	40.30	0.00	108.92	0.00	2' 10 1/2"	89.70	6' 0 1/2"	188.50	12413.67	
2019-05-10		0.00	66.30	0.00	520.13	0.00	2' 10 1/2"	89.70	8' 2"	254.80	12933.80	
2019-05-11		0.00	61.10	0.00	306.80	0.00	2' 10 1/2"	89.70	10' 1 1/2"	315.90	13240.60	
2019-05-12		0.00	62.40	0.00	297.47	0.00	3' 9 1/2"	118.30	11' 2 1/2"	349.70	13538.07	
2019-05-13		0.00	61.10	0.00	292.04	0.00	5' 9"	179.40	11' 2 1/2"	349.70	13830.12	
2019-05-14		0.00	53.30	-304.20	289.46	304.20	7' 5 1/2"	232.70	1' 5 1/2"	45.50	14119.57	
2019-05-15		0.00	50.70	-154.70	297.48	154.70	4' 1 1/2"	128.70	1' 5 1/2"	45.50	14417.05	
2019-05-16		0.00	66.30	0.00	305.19	0.00	6' 3"	195.00	1' 5 1/2"	45.50	14722.24	
2019-05-17	Decrease Pump to 1320 from 2500 BPD	0.00	24.70	0.00	303.50	0.00	7' 0 1/2"	219.70	1' 5 1/2"	45.50	15025.74	
2019-05-18	Increase Pump to 1540 BPD	0.00	45.50	0.00	264.80	0.00	8' 6"	265.20	1' 5 1/2"	45.50	15290.54	
2019-05-19		0.00	46.80	0.00	263.79	0.00	10' 0"	312.00	1' 5 1/2"	45.50	15554.33	
Total			976.30	-921.70	5300.75	461.83						
Average			51.38	-230.43	278.99	24.31						